PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3495179

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KARTHIK KUMAR	12/17/2007
JONATHAN C. CONDIT	12/17/2007
NATHANIEL J. KEMP	12/17/2007
THOMAS E. MILNER	12/18/2007
XIAOJING ZHANG	12/17/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOARD OF REGENTS, THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM
Street Address:	201 WEST 7TH STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 820
City:	AUSTIN
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78701

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14833393

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)770-6006

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 847-770-6000

Email: assignments@rosenbaumip.com

Correspondent Name: ROSENBAUM IP, P.C. Address Line 1: 1480 TECHNY ROAD

Address Line 4: NORTHBROOK, ILLINOIS 60062

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6100-190
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LORI DUNHAM
SIGNATURE:	/Lori Dunham/
DATE SIGNED:	08/24/2015

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 036400 FRAME: 0971

503448554



PATENT REEL: 036400 FRAME: 0972



ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, KARTHIK KUMAR, of 401 W. 39th Street, Apt. #113, Austin, TX 78751; JONATHAN C. CONDIT, of 1618 F West ^{6th} Street; Austin, TX, NATE J. KEMP, of 6108 Sun Vista Drive, Austin, TX, THOMAS E. MILNER, of 6221 Edwards Mountain Cove, Austin, TX, and XIAOJING ZHANG, of 10100 Burnet Road, Austin, TX, have invented new and useful improvements in "FORWARD IMAGING OPTICAL COHERENCE TOMOGRAPHY OCT SYSTEMS AND PROBES," for which an application for U.S. Patent Application, Serial No.60/955,255 was filed on August 10, 2007.

WHEREAS, the BOARD OF REGENTS, THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS

SYSTEM, whose post-office address is 201 W. 7th Street, Suite 820, Austin, Texas 78701-2981, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, KARTHIK KUMAR, JONATHAN C. CONDIT, NATE J. KEMP, THOMAS E. MILNER, and XIAOJING ZHANG, hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said the BOARD OF REGENTS, THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM, our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which have or may issue thereon, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified application, reissue, reexamination, divisional, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the International Convention arising from said application; the same for the BOARD OF REGENTS, THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM legal representatives and assigns, as

722506

PATENT REEL: 036400 FRAME: 0973 fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid the BOARD OF REGENTS, THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM, its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

722506

PATENT REEL: 036400 FRAME: 0974

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have ex	xecuted this Assignment this day of
<u>DEGEMBER</u> , 2007.	MONTH (L.S.) KARTHIK KUMAR
State of TEXAS County of TRAVIS	
Towards Your to me known and kn	, 2007, before me, a Notary Public, nown to be the individual described in and who ally acknowledged the same to be his free act and Joyce E. Kokes Notary Public State of Texas My Commission Expires JUNE 05, 2008

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 01272.0003U1 PAGE 6 of 7

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I ha	ve executed this Assignment this 10^{-16} day of
December, 2007.	
	Fluid 5 Milner (L.S.) THOMAS E. MILNER
State of <u>TL</u> XAS	
County of Iravis	
The second control of	and known to be the individual described in and who he duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and
deed.	ne daily acknowledged and beautiful acknowledged acknowl
Notary Public My Commission Expires: April 6	<u>194, 20</u> 11
Sylvia H. Romero Notary Public State of Texas My Commission Expires April 04, 2011 NOTARY WITHOUT BOND	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed	d this Assignment this <u>/7th</u> day of
December, 2007.	
	21/22 (L.S.
	XIAOJING ZHANG
State of Texas	
County of <u>frailis</u>	
County of 770775	
On this 17TH day of DECEMBER	, 2007, before me, a Notary Public,
came Xiaojing Zhang, to me known and known to leavecuted the foregoing assignment, and he duly acknown to the control of the c	be the individual described in and who
deed.	towiedged the same to be his free act and
\sim 60 QM	Joyce E. Kokes
Hotary Rublic	Notary Public State of Texas My Commission Expires
	JUNE 05, 2008
My Commission Expires: JUNE 5, 2008	

assignment not been made, and we hereby authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to the said ASSIGNEE.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said **ASSIGNEE**, but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in all countries and for vesting title thereto in said **ASSIGNEE**, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with said **ASSIGNEE**, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

ASSIGNORS:

Title of Invention:

FORWARD IMAGING OPTICAL COHERENCE TOMOGRAPHY OCT

SYSTEMS AND PROBES

Assignor's Name:

Jonathan C. Condit

Residence Address:

2716B East 22nd Street, Austin, Texas 78722

4

Signature:

ASSIGNORS:

Title of Invention:

FORWARD IMAGING OPTICAL COHERENCE TOMOGRAPHY OCT

SYSTEMS AND PROBES

Assignor's Name:

Nathaniel J. Kemp

Residence Address:

6108 Sun Vista Drive, Austin, Texas. 78749

Signature:

Date:

PATENT REEL: 036400 FRAME: 0978

RECORDED: 08/24/2015